o o A W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27

06R-147

RESOLUTION NO. A-

Introduce: 7-24-06

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed In the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A™,

dated July 17, 2006, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the

City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City

Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as

required by Neb. Rev. Stat. 8 13-905 (Reissue 1997).

The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED
Timberline LLC $ 10,411.18
Candace S. Porter 512.76
Donna Hatfield & Earl Hatfield 250,000.00
Allied Insurance (Claim No. 26E64022) 3,564.25
Carol Walbrecht 273.82
C.M. Dale 61.60
Pernell D. Crump NAS*
Lonnie Athey 2,917.55
Vicki Ritterling NAS*
Liza Tanihara 1,168.98
Jack Douglass NAS*
Connie Fortney 50,000.00
Richard Singer 53.00
Jody P. Kraenzel 293.83

*No Amount Specified

The City Attorney is hereby directed to

ALLOWED OR SETTLED
John R. Kotopka $710.07

mail to the various claimants

listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final disposition of

their claim.

ntroduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Approved , 2006:

Coleen J. Seng, Mayor of Lincoln




